
107 Classement Cyclosportive "La Vélotoise" - Scratch 136 Km

CLt Cat Nom Prénom Dossard Temps Vitesse
1 1 POULY PETER 89 03:37:38 37,49
2 1 CANTALOUBE CHARLELIE 111 03:45:21 36,21
3 2 MANARD AURELIEN 20 03:46:44 35,99
4 3 PERRIER WILLIAM 116 03:46:50 35,97
5 2 BALITRAND DOMINIQUE 75 03:46:51 35,97
6 4 BONNIEU NICOLAS 112 03:46:51 35,97
7 5 VERNHES SEBASTIEN 115 03:46:52 35,97
8 1 ARADES PATRICK 41 03:46:52 35,97
9 2 ABGRALL LAURENT 39 03:46:53 35,97

10 6 FLORES-COUDERC GERAUD 106 03:47:04 35,94
11 1 MONCOUTIE DAVID 104 03:54:45 34,76
12 1 RANDON PHILIPPE 67 03:57:30 34,36
13 3 DELPECH SEBASTIEN 96 03:57:32 34,35
14 4 TISSOT HUBERT 114 03:57:35 34,35
15 3 FUMEL ARNAUD 14 03:59:08 34,12
16 5 BOYRIE JEAN PIERRE 92 03:59:09 34,12
17 6 BERTHIN FLORENT 27 03:59:10 34,12
18 2 CLEMENT PHILIPPE 15 03:59:10 34,12
19 7 DAIX WILLIAM 100 03:59:11 34,12
20 3 LOUDES CHRISTIAN 38 03:59:13 34,11
21 7 PLANCHOU FABRICE 97 03:59:14 34,11
22 4 PLUQUET JEAN-LUC 34 03:59:17 34,10
23 8 BEGUE SEBASTIEN 77 03:59:19 34,10
24 9 MICHEL STEPHANE 19 03:59:22 34,09
25 8 BLUMSTEIN-JONNES ETIENNE 98 03:59:30 34,07
26 4 BOURRIER ALEXANDRE 18 03:59:32 34,07
27 10 PIERRON RAPHAEL 72 03:59:41 34,04
28 5 CHAUSSON TRISTAN 62 04:06:45 33,07
29 5 MARAGA CLAUDE 81 04:11:07 32,49
30 6 MIALHE BRICE 95 04:11:09 32,49
31 11 LIEVRARD FREDERIC 109 04:11:20 32,47
32 7 DELGA DAMIEN 90 04:11:29 32,45
33 9 DELPY FABIENNE 91 04:11:31 32,44
34 6 MORANDEAU MICHEL 32 04:11:32 32,44
35 12 GEAY ERIC 61 04:11:35 32,43
36 8 REP SJOERD 33 04:13:04 32,24
37 9 DIAS SOEIRO ERIC 56 04:14:55 32,01
38 10 MARTY SEBASTIEN 66 04:17:26 31,70
39 7 SILVESTRE REMI 35 04:17:35 31,68
40 13 TEISSEDRE PASCAL 28 04:17:36 31,68
41 8 BONNIN FREDERIC 85 04:17:36 31,68
42 9 BONNIN YVES 83 04:17:37 31,67
43 1 LAVIGNE CLAUDE 64 04:17:39 31,67
44 11 CASILLAS ANTONIO 43 04:17:40 31,67
45 10 BARBANCE FRANCIS 55 04:17:41 31,67
46 14 DELBOS LAURENT 82 04:17:46 31,66
47 11 CULLET ALAIN 93 04:17:52 31,64
48 12 LE GALL PHILIPPE 29 04:18:24 31,58
49 13 CLER SERGE 11 04:19:13 31,48
50 2 SOULIE FRANCIS 44 04:20:56 31,27
51 14 MOTA FRANCIS 59 04:21:32 31,20
52 12 FLAMENT LAURENT 78 04:21:33 31,20
53 3 MAGNE PIERRE 50 04:21:47 31,17
54 13 AGUILAR JULIEN 48 04:21:49 31,17
55 15 FERNANDEZ MICHEL 3 04:22:04 31,14
56 16 CHARASSON OLIVIER 4 04:22:05 31,14
57 15 CHELEUX ERIC 21 04:22:14 31,12
58 10 GUIBAL JULIEN 60 04:22:14 31,12



CLt Cat Nom Prénom Dossard Temps Vitesse
59 17 GARCIA SIMON 74 04:22:22 31,10
60 16 BERIOU JEAN MARC 113 04:22:23 31,10
61 4 FORESTIER FRANCIS 26 04:22:24 31,10
62 18 WOKAPHOT DUANG 88 04:22:30 31,09
63 17 ESCANDE DANIEL 86 04:22:35 31,08
64 18 MONTURET GUY 101 04:26:00 30,68
65 14 CARRIERE FLORENT 23 04:26:08 30,66
66 1 BAUD EDDIE 58 04:26:32 30,62
67 5 MORIER ROGER 65 04:26:34 30,61
68 19 FALBY JEAN-LUC 7 04:29:17 30,30
69 11 BOUISSOU PATRICK 94 04:29:28 30,28
70 6 VIEILLOT GERARD 22 04:29:28 30,28
71 12 HESELTINE EDWARD 102 04:29:53 30,24
72 20 TURQUOIS DIDIER 103 04:34:24 29,74
73 21 ROUSSEAU FLORENT 13 04:35:27 29,62
74 2 CARASSUS BERNARD 63 04:35:33 29,61
75 3 WANTZ JEAN-CHARLES 42 04:35:34 29,61
76 19 FROMENTEZE PATRICE 53 04:36:22 29,53
77 20 BESOMBES PHILIPPE 25 04:36:47 29,48
78 7 BIANCO GEORGES 30 04:36:48 29,48
79 21 DELPORTE ALAIN 80 04:36:49 29,48
80 8 BESOMBE ANDRE 79 04:36:49 29,48
81 22 ROUSSILLE DOMINIQUE 51 04:36:59 29,46
82 23 DOUAT DOMINIQUE 17 04:36:59 29,46
83 22 FABRE PATRICE 31 04:36:59 29,46
84 4 COUDERC JEAN-MARIE 47 04:37:12 29,44
85 23 PORTAL JACQUES 84 04:37:12 29,44
86 24 CAMBOU CHRISTIAN 46 04:40:31 29,09
87 24 DUBOS FRANCOIS 49 04:44:55 28,64
88 25 GENNETAIS JEAN-CHRISTOPHE 36 04:52:12 27,93
89 25 TAILLANDIER MICHEL 73 04:52:34 27,89
90 26 MONTEVERDI FRANCK 2 04:59:58 27,20
91 9 BEDOU SERGE 70 05:03:57 26,85
92 1 REY PIERRE 87 05:04:08 26,83
93 10 COUDERT MAX 8 05:04:11 26,83
94 26 ADEL MOHAMED 71 05:04:25 26,81
95 5 DIRAT JEAN-LOUIS 76 05:10:00 26,32
96 11 BOYER ALAIN 69 05:10:43 26,26
97 27 GAUSSERES ALAIN 52 05:11:15 26,22
98 2 CHABOURLIN JEAN-CLAUDE 16 05:12:43 26,09
99 28 GONZALEZ BERNARD 1 05:24:17 25,16

100 29 ROSIERES BERNARD 9 05:24:17 25,16
101 30 BRINDEAU SERGE 68 05:24:18 25,16
102 31 PASCAL BERNARD 6 05:26:45 24,97
103 6 ARADES CHRISTIAN 40 05:34:24 24,40
104 32 GUICHE JEAN CLAUDE 107 05:34:25 24,40
105 33 CLAVEL FRANCIS 108 05:34:26 24,40
106 7 VIGNALS JEAN-CLAUDE 57 05:40:18 23,98
107 27 FLORENTY JOEL 54 05:40:18 23,98



326 Classement Cyclosportive "La Figeacoise" - Scratch 96 Km

CLt Cat Nom Prénom Dossard Temps Vitesse
1 1 DESTRUEL SEBASTIEN 1318 02:36:31 36,80
2 1 AUMAGY NICOLAS 1240 02:36:36 36,78
3 2 CAUBET NICOLAS 1176 02:36:46 36,74
4 2 DAUDE MATHIEU 1315 02:36:51 36,72
5 3 VAYNE WILFRIED 1082 02:36:56 36,70
6 4 COURTADON NICOLAS 1239 02:37:01 36,68
7 5 MOREL JEAN-MARIE 1222 02:37:06 36,66
8 1 BONNEMAISON ERIC 1125 02:37:11 36,65
9 1 NICOMETTE VINCENT 1141 02:37:16 36,63

10 2 MATEO HENRI 1052 02:37:21 36,61
11 3 JONCOUX PIERRE 1329 02:37:26 36,59
12 4 BURDACK JULES 1330 02:37:45 36,51
13 6 BURDACK LUDO 1331 02:37:45 36,51
14 5 BERTHY MATHIEU 1142 02:37:49 36,50
15 7 LAFARGUE FREDERIC 1001 02:38:01 36,45
16 3 DELMAS OLIVIER 1107 02:38:02 36,45
17 6 GAYRAL MICKAEL 1309 02:38:06 36,43
18 8 ROUQUETTE GUILLAUME 1088 02:38:06 36,43
19 9 GANZA LUDOVIC 1155 02:38:15 36,40
20 4 LAVIGNE DAVID 1277 02:38:31 36,34
21 7 LAGASSE GUILLAUME 1292 02:40:58 35,78
22 10 VIGUIE CYRIL 1314 02:41:07 35,75
23 2 FARGUES THIERRY 1218 02:41:07 35,75
24 5 DAUBRY HERVE 1319 02:41:16 35,72
25 3 AMARE JEAN PAUL 1284 02:41:18 35,71
26 11 ALBESPY STEPHANE 1118 02:41:28 35,67
27 6 DEVEZ JEROME 1136 02:41:30 35,67
28 12 BRESLAVECK ROMAIN 1050 02:41:40 35,63
29 13 TROUPEL REGIS 1296 02:42:06 35,53
30 4 JEANJEAN GILLES 1231 02:46:04 34,68
31 1 SAINZ ANDRE 1162 02:46:07 34,67
32 1 FONTANEL JEAN-PAUL 1138 02:46:07 34,67
33 8 SATRE JOFFREY 1241 02:46:07 34,67
34 9 BLANC ALEXANDRE 1332 02:46:08 34,67
35 10 WANTELLET THIBAUT 1249 02:46:08 34,67
36 14 BONNEFOY FREDERIC 1123 02:46:09 34,67
37 15 DUVAL TONY 1031 02:46:09 34,67
38 5 MARTINEZ FRANCISCO 1278 02:46:09 34,67
39 7 JEANJEAN SERGE 1252 02:46:11 34,66
40 8 BILLIOT LAURENT 1221 02:46:11 34,66
41 9 SALACROUP JEAN PIERRE 1233 02:46:12 34,66
42 11 CHABILLANT DIMITRI 1124 02:46:14 34,65
43 1 DECAUX ARTHUR 1101 02:46:16 34,64
44 6 VIELCASTEL BRUNO 1119 02:46:16 34,64
45 1 ALAZARD JEROME 1288 02:46:16 34,64
46 12 ROBERT MATHIEU 1322 02:46:17 34,64
47 2 CUBEDO PIERRE 1228 02:46:24 34,62
48 10 SINGLANDE ERIC 1063 02:46:24 34,62
49 16 VILARD PASCAL 1140 02:46:25 34,61
50 11 PERRIER ERIC 1266 02:46:26 34,61
51 7 CANTOURNET BERNARD 1062 02:46:26 34,61
52 17 BEGUE FABIENNE 1248 02:46:27 34,60
53 18 MARIE ROMUALD 1271 02:46:32 34,59
54 12 ROBERT STEPHANE 1147 02:46:33 34,58
55 8 TEYSSEDOU GILLES 1320 02:46:33 34,58
56 9 COUDERC DANIEL 1270 02:46:33 34,58
57 13 FERRE YANNICK 1075 02:46:33 34,58
58 3 ALAZARD MICHEL 1286 02:46:34 34,58



CLt Cat Nom Prénom Dossard Temps Vitesse
59 14 DEHES MARC 1005 02:46:35 34,58
60 15 FOURES PATRICE 1051 02:46:39 34,56
61 16 PICAU NICOLAS 1298 02:46:43 34,55
62 13 CULLET THIERRY 1275 02:46:46 34,54
63 17 ENJALBERT CHRISTOPHE 1283 02:46:47 34,54
64 10 LANGLADE GILLES 1232 02:46:48 34,53
65 1 CHAPUT CHRISTELLE 1290 02:46:53 34,52
66 11 TARDIEU PATRICK 1143 02:47:14 34,44
67 18 TERRADE PASCAL 1262 02:47:42 34,35
68 2 SEIJO NICOLAS 1099 02:47:47 34,33
69 12 CORBIERES JOEL 1174 02:49:24 34,00
70 13 MASSACRIER LAURENT 1293 02:49:34 33,97
71 19 COQUET JOEL 1179 02:52:18 33,43
72 19 DUBELLOY HERVE 1316 02:52:19 33,43
73 20 SEIJO MARC 1098 02:52:53 33,32
74 14 GUARNERI CLEMENT 1135 02:53:49 33,14
75 15 ENJALBERT PIERRE 1041 02:54:01 33,10
76 21 SALACROUP FRANCIS 1145 02:54:06 33,08
77 4 CASTEROT JEAN CLAUDE 1134 02:54:10 33,07
78 22 VIDAL ALAIN 1172 02:54:13 33,06
79 23 TOURNIER MICHEL 1192 02:54:15 33,06
80 20 SOULLARD FREDERIC 1311 02:54:21 33,04
81 5 BROUSSET FRANCIS 1193 02:54:24 33,03
82 14 PEUCHAGUT MICHEL 1250 02:54:31 33,01
83 15 CAVANIE PHILIPPE 1210 02:54:31 33,01
84 16 GONZALES CLAUDE 1226 02:54:39 32,98
85 1 ROURA EDOUARD 1095 02:54:48 32,95
86 17 DELMAS GUY 1154 02:54:54 32,93
87 16 WAWRZYNIEC ROMAN 1201 02:55:50 32,76
88 24 ZENONI CHRISTOPHE 1337 02:55:53 32,75
89 18 MERCIER GUY 1268 02:55:54 32,75
90 2 CABANTOUS DANIEL 1242 02:55:55 32,74
91 19 MESPOULHE JEAN-PIERE 1108 02:55:56 32,74
92 20 CARTEAU DIDIER 1073 02:56:03 32,72
93 21 COURPET NICOLAS 1038 02:56:07 32,71
94 21 VEYROND GILBERT 110 02:56:15 32,68
95 25 DABLANC THIERRY 1255 02:56:17 32,67
96 22 BRUNET DANIEL 1032 02:56:20 32,67
97 23 BURET PATRICK 1083 02:56:47 32,58
98 17 MARTIN YANNICK 1236 02:56:56 32,55
99 26 NOEL ETIENNE 1202 02:58:55 32,19

100 24 CHAUMETTE ERIC 1287 02:59:03 32,17
101 25 BERTHY CLAUDE 1090 02:59:22 32,11
102 18 CHEYMOL QUENTIN 1122 02:59:23 32,11
103 26 BOUSQUET PIERRE 1195 02:59:39 32,06
104 6 SABUT JEAN-PAUL 1037 02:59:40 32,06
105 7 SERRE PHILIPPE 1029 02:59:40 32,06
106 27 POUJADE SERGE 1133 02:59:41 32,06
107 28 LAURANS DIDIER 1317 02:59:41 32,06
108 22 COURNEDE DAVID 1294 02:59:44 32,05
109 27 ALTAZIN REMI 1208 02:59:44 32,05
110 28 GARREAU JEAN-FRANCOIS 1194 02:59:48 32,04
111 29 PLIGERSDORFFER PATRICK 1137 02:59:53 32,02
112 29 LAVIGNE DOMINIQUE 1204 02:59:54 32,02
113 30 CABANES VINCENT 1217 03:00:03 31,99
114 30 ROUZADE MARC 1295 03:01:34 31,72
115 23 ROQUES NICOLAS 1126 03:01:54 31,67
116 24 ESCARIEU FREDERIC 1259 03:01:55 31,66
117 31 BREIL DANIEL 1199 03:02:02 31,64
118 31 DECAUX JEAN-PIERE 1100 03:02:03 31,64



CLt Cat Nom Prénom Dossard Temps Vitesse
119 19 CARNE BENOIT 1089 03:02:06 31,63
120 32 GAZAGNES THIERRY 1072 03:02:10 31,62
121 25 BOURRIER SYLVAIN 1157 03:02:12 31,61
122 32 FORESTIER JEAN-FRANCOIS 1071 03:02:14 31,61
123 33 ROUYE STEPHANE 1339 03:02:34 31,55
124 34 FOUCHER PASCAL 1340 03:02:35 31,55
125 26 GLADIN HERVE 1116 03:04:01 31,30
126 35 SOLER PHILIPPE 1054 03:04:04 31,29
127 33 PARMENTIER DIDIER 1006 03:04:13 31,27
128 34 TAIBI LADY 1245 03:04:14 31,26
129 35 LEHOURS PATRICK 1164 03:04:15 31,26
130 3 ALBENQUE CHRISTIAN 1035 03:04:17 31,26
131 36 ORFILA GABRIEL 1244 03:04:18 31,25
132 1 GAUT FLORENCE 1256 03:04:19 31,25
133 1 VALIERGUES ERIC et MARIE-LAURE 1146 03:04:20 31,25
134 36 BRUNET JEAN-MARC 1033 03:04:23 31,24
135 37 SALESSES PATRICK 1325 03:04:25 31,23
136 38 LACOSTE PHILIPPE 1200 03:04:28 31,23
137 39 MOLES PASCAL 1235 03:04:38 31,20
138 40 CAMBOULIVES MARCEL 1216 03:04:40 31,19
139 37 TRUEL JEAN-FRANCOIS 1121 03:04:47 31,17
140 41 GALARET THIERRY 1229 03:04:57 31,14
141 42 PELISSIE JEAN NOEL 1257 03:05:48 31,00
142 38 LASSALLE MICHEL 1264 03:06:16 30,92
143 43 DEFRANCQ LAURENT 1015 03:07:02 30,80
144 39 EPPINGER CHRISTOPHE 1253 03:08:59 30,48
145 2 CHAVANT VALERIE 1224 03:09:01 30,47
146 44 BLADOU PATRICK 1139 03:09:02 30,47
147 40 BORIES JEAN-CHRISTOPHE 1181 03:09:22 30,42
148 45 LAVAYSSIERE JACQUES 1209 03:09:38 30,37
149 41 DELANNOY BERNARD 1102 03:09:44 30,36
150 46 LAGARDE LAURENT 1061 03:09:45 30,36
151 42 CORDUANT ALAIN 1310 03:09:49 30,35
152 20 DELMAS THOMAS 1058 03:09:55 30,33
153 8 DEPAUW PHILIPPE 1131 03:11:03 30,15
154 4 COULAS ANTOINE 1049 03:11:04 30,15
155 9 VERGNE MICHEL 1112 03:11:05 30,14
156 21 LINON SYLVAIN 1030 03:11:16 30,12
157 47 MENEGHETTI PASCAL 1039 03:11:17 30,11
158 27 GUYOT BERTRAND 1324 03:11:20 30,10
159 10 BOUTIGNY DIDIER 37 03:11:20 30,10
160 48 CRAVERO CHRISTIAN 1055 03:11:23 30,10
161 5 SEVE RENE 1011 03:11:23 30,10
162 28 JACQUOT OLIVIER 1254 03:11:24 30,09
163 29 DECAUNES STEVE 1237 03:11:26 30,09
164 6 RIVERA ANGEL 1265 03:11:27 30,09
165 49 TOCABEN VINCENT 1258 03:11:29 30,08
166 43 LESCURE RAYMOND 1096 03:11:35 30,07
167 44 COLON JEAN MARC 1301 03:11:35 30,07
168 11 SOL CHRISTIAN 1220 03:11:35 30,07
169 45 PEZET FRANCIS 1269 03:11:51 30,02
170 30 BRAY SEBASTIEN 1076 03:11:56 30,01
171 22 VALAT VINCENT 1044 03:12:06 29,98
172 12 PERRIRAZ GERARD 1007 03:12:09 29,98
173 46 CALMETTES JEAN LUC 1225 03:12:13 29,97
174 47 MEYER GUY 1219 03:12:18 29,95
175 2 SOUQUIERES SOPHIE 1234 03:12:25 29,94
176 50 BONNET LAURENT 1034 03:13:03 29,84
177 7 GIBERT YVES 1080 03:13:07 29,83
178 51 LIDON WILLIAM 1150 03:13:22 29,79



CLt Cat Nom Prénom Dossard Temps Vitesse
179 48 COUNORD FRANCIS 1130 03:14:35 29,60
180 3 COMBIER CATHERINE 1092 03:14:47 29,57
181 31 LAGASSE LIONEL 1077 03:14:48 29,57
182 52 SAUPIN FABRICE 1091 03:14:51 29,56
183 32 CABRIGNAC VINCENT 1328 03:15:17 29,50
184 49 FAURE CLAUDE 1024 03:15:25 29,48
185 53 EDME PHILIPPE 1276 03:15:27 29,47
186 2 BERNARDINI ANDRE 1010 03:15:45 29,43
187 54 BORIES BRUNO 1196 03:15:45 29,43
188 55 MORVAN SEBASTIEN 1175 03:17:18 29,19
189 50 GROUT REMY 1168 03:17:33 29,16
190 13 SANNIER JEAN-LOUIS 1203 03:17:34 29,15
191 56 MARK BATEMAN 1197 03:17:34 29,15
192 14 ROMIGUIERE ANDRE 1069 03:17:55 29,10
193 3 LOPEZ CAMILLE 1163 03:19:26 28,88
194 23 GAUTHIER BENJAMIN 1205 03:19:26 28,88
195 15 BILHERAN SERGE 1132 03:19:44 28,84
196 24 CABRIGNAC BENOIT 1336 03:19:48 28,83
197 8 MONDORY MICHEL 1060 03:19:58 28,80
198 16 CERISIER PATRICK 1022 03:19:58 28,80
199 51 BOUGES DIDIER 1129 03:20:02 28,80
200 17 SEGONDS BERNARD 1153 03:20:05 28,79
201 57 FORESTIER PHILIPPE 1148 03:20:06 28,79
202 18 MOURLON JEAN-CLAUDE 1014 03:20:07 28,78
203 33 ARTIGUE FREDERIC 1215 03:20:08 28,78
204 58 AIMO-BOOT PASCAL 1299 03:20:09 28,78
205 19 LAVAUD MICHEL 1026 03:20:10 28,78
206 52 ALBINET ANDRE 1247 03:20:11 28,77
207 53 OLIE ERIC 1189 03:20:26 28,74
208 9 TREMBLAY MICHEL 1191 03:20:47 28,69
209 59 PRATOUSSY LAURENT 1087 03:20:49 28,68
210 54 PORTES MICHEL 1070 03:21:21 28,61
211 20 MICHAUD JEAN-PAUL 1104 03:21:24 28,60
212 34 CONSTANS CLEMENT 1230 03:21:26 28,60
213 55 PLAIRE DOMINIQUE 1212 03:21:30 28,59
214 21 CAMBOUT JACQUES 1188 03:21:41 28,56
215 3 SALACROUP ANDRE 1111 03:21:49 28,54
216 10 SOULIE JEAN-CLAUDE 1152 03:21:51 28,54
217 35 CARLES DAVID 1308 03:21:53 28,53
218 22 NOZIERES ALAIN 1267 03:21:53 28,53
219 4 GIMALAC CHRISTOPHE 1321 03:21:53 28,53
220 36 MARTY FABIENNE 1306 03:21:54 28,53
221 37 DURAND MARIN 1167 03:21:55 28,53
222 56 LABROUSSE ERIC 1327 03:21:55 28,53
223 38 LAQUIEZE FABRICE 1159 03:21:58 28,52
224 23 CASTANIER MICHEL 1117 03:22:14 28,48
225 5 VALIERGUES HENRI 1045 03:23:27 28,31
226 24 CAMPOY JOSE 1251 03:23:54 28,25
227 11 DUPINET DANIEL 1048 03:24:49 28,12
228 39 FLEURIOT FRANCOIS 1003 03:24:56 28,11
229 25 CASSAN JACQUES 1261 03:25:31 28,03
230 57 ALAZARD CHRISTIAN 1335 03:25:40 28,01
231 26 LEGRAND GERARD 1312 03:25:44 28,00
232 58 DASSIEU MICHEL 1066 03:25:47 27,99
233 40 FAYT WILFRIED 1156 03:27:04 27,82
234 59 CONTRAY PHILIPPE 1246 03:27:16 27,79
235 27 BONNAFOUS CLEMENT 1338 03:27:36 27,75
236 4 RIGAUD FLORIAN 1103 03:28:16 27,66
237 60 AYROLES HERVE 1166 03:28:28 27,63
238 28 EGEA GARCIA ANTOINE 1238 03:28:45 27,59



CLt Cat Nom Prénom Dossard Temps Vitesse
239 41 BOULET-GERCOURT THOMAS 1303 03:29:15 27,53
240 29 DONNADIEU LUC 1289 03:29:27 27,50
241 60 LACAZE THIERRY 1186 03:29:42 27,47
242 30 RUDZKY FRANCIS 1307 03:29:44 27,46
243 31 CRAVERO DANIEL 1043 03:29:45 27,46
244 42 PLIGERSDORFFER STEPHANE 1185 03:29:48 27,45
245 61 POUGET CHRISTIAN 1178 03:31:10 27,28
246 1 PLIQUE FRANCOISE 1177 03:31:23 27,25
247 32 RUBIO DANIEL 1214 03:31:24 27,25
248 25 COLON GEOFFREY 1304 03:31:39 27,21
249 62 BOUVET FABRICE 1128 03:31:43 27,21
250 61 REMONDET NICOLAS 1110 03:31:57 27,18
251 63 VALLAT ALBERT 1079 03:32:02 27,17
252 64 ARBUS JEAN-ROLAND 1085 03:32:21 27,13
253 62 JEAN JOEL 1263 03:32:25 27,12
254 63 BOUDOU JEAN MICHEL 1291 03:32:25 27,12
255 64 BACCARO ERIC 1115 03:33:18 27,00
256 43 CAMPREDON JULIEN 1106 03:33:29 26,98
257 26 LEROUX JULIEN 1161 03:33:52 26,93
258 65 BREIL JEAN-PIERE 1198 03:33:55 26,93
259 66 LADOUX PIERRE 1097 03:34:08 26,90
260 27 MANCEL ADELINE 1160 03:34:09 26,90
261 12 BOGE ALBERT 1127 03:34:10 26,89
262 1 RASO REINE 1120 03:36:25 26,62
263 33 DE CARVALHO ALAIN 1300 03:36:35 26,59
264 67 MAGIMEL CHRISTIAN 1297 03:36:35 26,59
265 34 LAVIGNE PATRICE 1182 03:37:09 26,53
266 44 PINAUD NICOLAS 1305 03:37:21 26,50
267 2 FUMEL MARYSE 1094 03:39:19 26,26
268 35 FUMEL CLAUDE 1093 03:39:20 26,26
269 68 MONTUSSAC FRANTZ 1169 03:39:24 26,25
270 65 LEDRAPPIER JEAN-MARC 1028 03:40:04 26,17
271 2 BERRUS ERIC et CORALIE 1084 03:40:34 26,11
272 6 CHABOSSEAU LEON 1184 03:42:16 25,91
273 13 ARNAUD ANDRE 1023 03:42:38 25,87
274 45 LAUBIES PATRICE 1068 03:43:17 25,80
275 36 LATAPIE CHRISTIAN 1059 03:45:48 25,51
276 27 COLON BENOIT 1273 03:46:09 25,47
277 66 DONNADIEU PIERRE 1243 03:47:55 25,27
278 46 DELMAS REMI 1057 03:48:20 25,23
279 37 BONGIOVANNI GERARD 1008 03:48:31 25,21
280 69 RAUG PHILIPPE 1323 03:48:50 25,17
281 7 DRAPKIN TONY 1170 03:49:57 25,05
282 47 BOULET-GERCOURT ARNAUD 1272 03:50:25 25,00
283 38 BERAGNES DIDIER 24 03:50:38 24,97
284 48 LACOMBE OLIVIER 1025 03:51:20 24,90
285 39 LACOMBE JEAN-CLAUDE 1027 03:51:21 24,90
286 67 BORGUE NORBERT 1187 03:51:43 24,86
287 68 LAVAL JEAN LOUIS 1280 03:52:14 24,80
288 3 STRAZZABOSCHI ERIC et CATHERINE 1053 03:52:51 24,74
289 69 DESCARGUES THIERRY 1009 03:53:49 24,63
290 40 BONNEFOY DANIEL 1040 03:54:35 24,55
291 70 TELLA CHRISTIAN 1004 03:55:15 24,48
292 14 FAU MICHEL 1017 03:55:23 24,47
293 41 MAURY CHRISTIAN 1105 03:55:28 24,46
294 71 PORTRAIT JEAN-MARC 1213 03:57:52 24,22
295 70 CASTANIE PATRICK 1171 03:58:41 24,13
296 8 DIAZ GINES 1227 03:58:48 24,12
297 15 NOUVION JEAN-PIERE 1086 04:00:28 23,95
298 72 GUILLEN WILLIAM 1113 04:00:30 23,95



CLt Cat Nom Prénom Dossard Temps Vitesse
299 42 NICKEL CHRISTIAN 1260 04:00:31 23,95
300 9 SERIES JEAN-CLAUDE 1002 04:02:40 23,74
301 1 JUTON MEGGIE 1165 04:02:41 23,73
302 49 JABOUIN VINCENT 1281 04:03:24 23,66
303 10 VALET CHRISTIAN 1274 04:04:55 23,52
304 71 JUGIE PASCAL 1279 04:05:41 23,44
305 73 SALESSES JEAN-CLAUDE 1016 04:07:09 23,31
306 3 CARASSUS MARTINE 1183 04:07:18 23,29
307 43 BERNARD JACQUES 1013 04:07:51 23,24
308 74 CHARTIER DOMINIQUE 1021 04:09:12 23,11
309 44 MORERE JEAN-CLAUDE 1078 04:09:21 23,10
310 72 GRARE CHRISTOPHE 1151 04:09:24 23,10
311 75 CAPGRAS PATRICE 1282 04:10:43 22,97
312 11 PONTON DANIEL 1158 04:10:49 22,96
313 16 PELAT MARCEL 1149 04:10:58 22,95
314 76 SAULAIS FRANCIS 1173 04:11:19 22,92
315 12 HAMARD ERNEST 1012 04:12:29 22,81
316 1 GERAUD ET SOLASSOLBERNARD et NICOLE 1046 04:14:01 22,68
317 2 PALIS FRANCOIS 1047 04:14:41 22,62
318 3 TOURNAIRE RAYMOND 1207 04:17:20 22,38
319 17 VIGUERARD ROBERT 1211 04:20:14 22,13
320 13 BOUARD PHILIPPE 1326 04:24:16 21,80
321 77 DE LA OSA JOSE 1065 04:24:16 21,80
322 14 FABRE PHILIPPE 1020 04:28:34 21,45
323 73 TARRAGO PASCAL 1223 04:28:34 21,45
324 74 JOULIE YVES 1074 04:34:28 20,99
325 78 COLUCCI PASCAL 1109 04:41:14 20,48
326 79 DEVEZE ALAIN 1064 05:16:10 18,22



107 Classement Cyclosportive "La Vélotoise" - Catégorie 136 Km

CLt Cat Nom Prénom Dossard Temps Vitesse

11 1 MONCOUTIE DAVID 104 03:54:45 34,76

HOMMMES 18-29
2 1 CANTALOUBE CHARLELIE 111 03:45:21 36,21
3 2 MANARD AURELIEN 20 03:46:44 35,99
4 3 PERRIER WILLIAM 116 03:46:50 35,97
6 4 BONNIEU NICOLAS 112 03:46:51 35,97
7 5 VERNHES SEBASTIEN 115 03:46:52 35,97

10 6 FLORES-COUDERC GERAUD 106 03:47:04 35,94
19 7 DAIX WILLIAM 100 03:59:11 34,12
25 8 BLUMSTEIN-JONNES ETIENNE 98 03:59:30 34,07
33 9 DELPY FABIENNE 91 04:11:31 32,44
58 10 GUIBAL JULIEN 60 04:22:14 31,12
69 11 BOUISSOU PATRICK 94 04:29:28 30,28
71 12 HESELTINE EDWARD 102 04:29:53 30,24

HOMMMES 30-39
1 1 POULY PETER 89 03:37:38 37,49
5 2 BALITRAND DOMINIQUE 75 03:46:51 35,97

15 3 FUMEL ARNAUD 14 03:59:08 34,12
26 4 BOURRIER ALEXANDRE 18 03:59:32 34,07
28 5 CHAUSSON TRISTAN 62 04:06:45 33,07
30 6 MIALHE BRICE 95 04:11:09 32,49
32 7 DELGA DAMIEN 90 04:11:29 32,45
36 8 REP SJOERD 33 04:13:04 32,24
37 9 DIAS SOEIRO ERIC 56 04:14:55 32,01
38 10 MARTY SEBASTIEN 66 04:17:26 31,70
44 11 CASILLAS ANTONIO 43 04:17:40 31,67
52 12 FLAMENT LAURENT 78 04:21:33 31,20
54 13 AGUILAR JULIEN 48 04:21:49 31,17
65 14 CARRIERE FLORENT 23 04:26:08 30,66

HOMMMES 40-49
8 1 ARADES PATRICK 41 03:46:52 35,97
9 2 ABGRALL LAURENT 39 03:46:53 35,97

13 3 DELPECH SEBASTIEN 96 03:57:32 34,35
14 4 TISSOT HUBERT 114 03:57:35 34,35
16 5 BOYRIE JEAN PIERRE 92 03:59:09 34,12
17 6 BERTHIN FLORENT 27 03:59:10 34,12
21 7 PLANCHOU FABRICE 97 03:59:14 34,11
23 8 BEGUE SEBASTIEN 77 03:59:19 34,10
24 9 MICHEL STEPHANE 19 03:59:22 34,09
27 10 PIERRON RAPHAEL 72 03:59:41 34,04
31 11 LIEVRARD FREDERIC 109 04:11:20 32,47
35 12 GEAY ERIC 61 04:11:35 32,43
40 13 TEISSEDRE PASCAL 28 04:17:36 31,68
46 14 DELBOS LAURENT 82 04:17:46 31,66
55 15 FERNANDEZ MICHEL 3 04:22:04 31,14
56 16 CHARASSON OLIVIER 4 04:22:05 31,14
59 17 GARCIA SIMON 74 04:22:22 31,10
62 18 WOKAPHOT DUANG 88 04:22:30 31,09
68 19 FALBY JEAN-LUC 7 04:29:17 30,30
72 20 TURQUOIS DIDIER 103 04:34:24 29,74
73 21 ROUSSEAU FLORENT 13 04:35:27 29,62
83 22 FABRE PATRICE 31 04:36:59 29,46
85 23 PORTAL JACQUES 84 04:37:12 29,44
87 24 DUBOS FRANCOIS 49 04:44:55 28,64



CLt Cat Nom Prénom Dossard Temps Vitesse
88 25 GENNETAIS JEAN-CHRISTOPHE 36 04:52:12 27,93
94 26 ADEL MOHAMED 71 05:04:25 26,81

107 27 FLORENTY JOEL 54 05:40:18 23,98

HOMMMES 50-59
12 1 RANDON PHILIPPE 67 03:57:30 34,36
18 2 CLEMENT PHILIPPE 15 03:59:10 34,12
20 3 LOUDES CHRISTIAN 38 03:59:13 34,11
22 4 PLUQUET JEAN-LUC 34 03:59:17 34,10
29 5 MARAGA CLAUDE 81 04:11:07 32,49
34 6 MORANDEAU MICHEL 32 04:11:32 32,44
39 7 SILVESTRE REMI 35 04:17:35 31,68
41 8 BONNIN FREDERIC 85 04:17:36 31,68
42 9 BONNIN YVES 83 04:17:37 31,67
45 10 BARBANCE FRANCIS 55 04:17:41 31,67
47 11 CULLET ALAIN 93 04:17:52 31,64
48 12 LE GALL PHILIPPE 29 04:18:24 31,58
49 13 CLER SERGE 11 04:19:13 31,48
51 14 MOTA FRANCIS 59 04:21:32 31,20
57 15 CHELEUX ERIC 21 04:22:14 31,12
60 16 BERIOU JEAN MARC 113 04:22:23 31,10
63 17 ESCANDE DANIEL 86 04:22:35 31,08
64 18 MONTURET GUY 101 04:26:00 30,68
76 19 FROMENTEZE PATRICE 53 04:36:22 29,53
77 20 BESOMBES PHILIPPE 25 04:36:47 29,48
79 21 DELPORTE ALAIN 80 04:36:49 29,48
81 22 ROUSSILLE DOMINIQUE 51 04:36:59 29,46
82 23 DOUAT DOMINIQUE 17 04:36:59 29,46
86 24 CAMBOU CHRISTIAN 46 04:40:31 29,09
89 25 TAILLANDIER MICHEL 73 04:52:34 27,89
90 26 MONTEVERDI FRANCK 2 04:59:58 27,20
97 27 GAUSSERES ALAIN 52 05:11:15 26,22
99 28 GONZALEZ BERNARD 1 05:24:17 25,16

100 29 ROSIERES BERNARD 9 05:24:17 25,16
101 30 BRINDEAU SERGE 68 05:24:18 25,16
102 31 PASCAL BERNARD 6 05:26:45 24,97
104 32 GUICHE JEAN CLAUDE 107 05:34:25 24,40
105 33 CLAVEL FRANCIS 108 05:34:26 24,40

HOMMMES 60-64
43 1 LAVIGNE CLAUDE 64 04:17:39 31,67
50 2 SOULIE FRANCIS 44 04:20:56 31,27
53 3 MAGNE PIERRE 50 04:21:47 31,17
61 4 FORESTIER FRANCIS 26 04:22:24 31,10
67 5 MORIER ROGER 65 04:26:34 30,61
70 6 VIEILLOT GERARD 22 04:29:28 30,28
78 7 BIANCO GEORGES 30 04:36:48 29,48
80 8 BESOMBE ANDRE 79 04:36:49 29,48
91 9 BEDOU SERGE 70 05:03:57 26,85
93 10 COUDERT MAX 8 05:04:11 26,83
96 11 BOYER ALAIN 69 05:10:43 26,26

HOMMMES 65-69
66 1 BAUD EDDIE 58 04:26:32 30,62
74 2 CARASSUS BERNARD 63 04:35:33 29,61
75 3 WANTZ JEAN-CHARLES 42 04:35:34 29,61
84 4 COUDERC JEAN-MARIE 47 04:37:12 29,44
95 5 DIRAT JEAN-LOUIS 76 05:10:00 26,32

103 6 ARADES CHRISTIAN 40 05:34:24 24,40
106 7 VIGNALS JEAN-CLAUDE 57 05:40:18 23,98



CLt Cat Nom Prénom Dossard Temps Vitesse

HOMMMES 70 ET +
92 1 REY PIERRE 87 05:04:08 26,83
98 2 CHABOURLIN JEAN-CLAUDE 16 05:12:43 26,09



326 Classement Cyclosportive "La Figeacoise" - Catégorie Km

CLt Cat Nom Prénom Dossard Temps Vitesse

HOMMES 18-29
2 1 AUMAGY NICOLAS 1240 02:36:36 0,00
4 2 DAUDE MATHIEU 1315 02:36:51 0,00

11 3 JONCOUX PIERRE 1329 02:37:26 0,00
12 4 BURDACK JULES 1330 02:37:45 0,00
14 5 BERTHY MATHIEU 1142 02:37:49 0,00
17 6 GAYRAL MICKAEL 1309 02:38:06 0,00
21 7 LAGASSE GUILLAUME 1292 02:40:58 0,00
33 8 SATRE JOFFREY 1241 02:46:07 0,00
34 9 BLANC ALEXANDRE 1332 02:46:08 0,00
35 10 WANTELLET THIBAUT 1249 02:46:08 0,00
42 11 CHABILLANT DIMITRI 1124 02:46:14 0,00
46 12 ROBERT MATHIEU 1322 02:46:17 0,00
62 13 CULLET THIERRY 1275 02:46:46 0,00
74 14 GUARNERI CLEMENT 1135 02:53:49 0,00
75 15 ENJALBERT PIERRE 1041 02:54:01 0,00
87 16 WAWRZYNIEC ROMAN 1201 02:55:50 0,00
98 17 MARTIN YANNICK 1236 02:56:56 0,00

102 18 CHEYMOL QUENTIN 1122 02:59:23 0,00
119 19 CARNE BENOIT 1089 03:02:06 0,00
152 20 DELMAS THOMAS 1058 03:09:55 0,00
156 21 LINON SYLVAIN 1030 03:11:16 0,00
171 22 VALAT VINCENT 1044 03:12:06 0,00
194 23 GAUTHIER BENJAMIN 1205 03:19:26 0,00
196 24 CABRIGNAC BENOIT 1336 03:19:48 0,00
248 25 COLON GEOFFREY 1304 03:31:39 0,00
257 26 LEROUX JULIEN 1161 03:33:52 0,00
276 27 COLON BENOIT 1273 03:46:09 0,00

HOMMES 30-39
1 1 DESTRUEL SEBASTIEN 1318 02:36:31 0,00
3 2 CAUBET NICOLAS 1176 02:36:46 0,00
5 3 VAYNE WILFRIED 1082 02:36:56 0,00
6 4 COURTADON NICOLAS 1239 02:37:01 0,00
7 5 MOREL JEAN-MARIE 1222 02:37:06 0,00

13 6 BURDACK LUDO 1331 02:37:45 0,00
15 7 LAFARGUE FREDERIC 1001 02:38:01 0,00
18 8 ROUQUETTE GUILLAUME 1088 02:38:06 0,00
19 9 GANZA LUDOVIC 1155 02:38:15 0,00
22 10 VIGUIE CYRIL 1314 02:41:07 0,00
26 11 ALBESPY STEPHANE 1118 02:41:28 0,00
28 12 BRESLAVECK ROMAIN 1050 02:41:40 0,00
29 13 TROUPEL REGIS 1296 02:42:06 0,00
36 14 BONNEFOY FREDERIC 1123 02:46:09 0,00
37 15 DUVAL TONY 1031 02:46:09 0,00
49 16 VILARD PASCAL 1140 02:46:25 0,00
52 17 BEGUE FABIENNE 1248 02:46:27 0,00
53 18 MARIE ROMUALD 1271 02:46:32 0,00
72 19 DUBELLOY HERVE 1316 02:52:19 0,00
80 20 SOULLARD FREDERIC 1311 02:54:21 0,00
93 21 COURPET NICOLAS 1038 02:56:07 0,00

108 22 COURNEDE DAVID 1294 02:59:44 0,00
115 23 ROQUES NICOLAS 1126 03:01:54 0,00
116 24 ESCARIEU FREDERIC 1259 03:01:55 0,00
121 25 BOURRIER SYLVAIN 1157 03:02:12 0,00
125 26 GLADIN HERVE 1116 03:04:01 0,00
158 27 GUYOT BERTRAND 1324 03:11:20 0,00



CLt Cat Nom Prénom Dossard Temps Vitesse
162 28 JACQUOT OLIVIER 1254 03:11:24 0,00
163 29 DECAUNES STEVE 1237 03:11:26 0,00
170 30 BRAY SEBASTIEN 1076 03:11:56 0,00
181 31 LAGASSE LIONEL 1077 03:14:48 0,00
183 32 CABRIGNAC VINCENT 1328 03:15:17 0,00
203 33 ARTIGUE FREDERIC 1215 03:20:08 0,00
212 34 CONSTANS CLEMENT 1230 03:21:26 0,00
217 35 CARLES DAVID 1308 03:21:53 0,00
220 36 MARTY FABIENNE 1306 03:21:54 0,00
221 37 DURAND MARIN 1167 03:21:55 0,00
223 38 LAQUIEZE FABRICE 1159 03:21:58 0,00
228 39 FLEURIOT FRANCOIS 1003 03:24:56 0,00
233 40 FAYT WILFRIED 1156 03:27:04 0,00
239 41 BOULET-GERCOURT THOMAS 1303 03:29:15 0,00
244 42 PLIGERSDORFFER STEPHANE 1185 03:29:48 0,00
256 43 CAMPREDON JULIEN 1106 03:33:29 0,00
266 44 PINAUD NICOLAS 1305 03:37:21 0,00
274 45 LAUBIES PATRICE 1068 03:43:17 0,00
278 46 DELMAS REMI 1057 03:48:20 0,00
282 47 BOULET-GERCOURT ARNAUD 1272 03:50:25 0,00
284 48 LACOMBE OLIVIER 1025 03:51:20 0,00
302 49 JABOUIN VINCENT 1281 04:03:24 0,00

HOMMES 40-49
9 1 NICOMETTE VINCENT 1141 02:37:16 0,00

10 2 MATEO HENRI 1052 02:37:21 0,00
16 3 DELMAS OLIVIER 1107 02:38:02 0,00
20 4 LAVIGNE DAVID 1277 02:38:31 0,00
24 5 DAUBRY HERVE 1319 02:41:16 0,00
27 6 DEVEZ JEROME 1136 02:41:30 0,00
39 7 JEANJEAN SERGE 1252 02:46:11 0,00
40 8 BILLIOT LAURENT 1221 02:46:11 0,00
41 9 SALACROUP JEAN PIERRE 1233 02:46:12 0,00
48 10 SINGLANDE ERIC 1063 02:46:24 0,00
50 11 PERRIER ERIC 1266 02:46:26 0,00
54 12 ROBERT STEPHANE 1147 02:46:33 0,00
57 13 FERRE YANNICK 1075 02:46:33 0,00
59 14 DEHES MARC 1005 02:46:35 0,00
60 15 FOURES PATRICE 1051 02:46:39 0,00
61 16 PICAU NICOLAS 1298 02:46:43 0,00
63 17 ENJALBERT CHRISTOPHE 1283 02:46:47 0,00
67 18 TERRADE PASCAL 1262 02:47:42 0,00
71 19 COQUET JOEL 1179 02:52:18 0,00
73 20 SEIJO MARC 1098 02:52:53 0,00
76 21 SALACROUP FRANCIS 1145 02:54:06 0,00
78 22 VIDAL ALAIN 1172 02:54:13 0,00
79 23 TOURNIER MICHEL 1192 02:54:15 0,00
88 24 ZENONI CHRISTOPHE 1337 02:55:53 0,00
95 25 DABLANC THIERRY 1255 02:56:17 0,00
99 26 NOEL ETIENNE 1202 02:58:55 0,00

109 27 ALTAZIN REMI 1208 02:59:44 0,00
110 28 GARREAU JEAN-FRANCOIS 1194 02:59:48 0,00
111 29 PLIGERSDORFFER PATRICK 1137 02:59:53 0,00
113 30 CABANES VINCENT 1217 03:00:03 0,00
118 31 DECAUX JEAN-PIERE 1100 03:02:03 0,00
122 32 FORESTIER JEAN-FRANCOIS 1071 03:02:14 0,00
123 33 ROUYE STEPHANE 1339 03:02:34 0,00
124 34 FOUCHER PASCAL 1340 03:02:35 0,00
126 35 SOLER PHILIPPE 1054 03:04:04 0,00
134 36 BRUNET JEAN-MARC 1033 03:04:23 0,00



CLt Cat Nom Prénom Dossard Temps Vitesse
135 37 SALESSES PATRICK 1325 03:04:25 0,00
136 38 LACOSTE PHILIPPE 1200 03:04:28 0,00
137 39 MOLES PASCAL 1235 03:04:38 0,00
138 40 CAMBOULIVES MARCEL 1216 03:04:40 0,00
140 41 GALARET THIERRY 1229 03:04:57 0,00
141 42 PELISSIE JEAN NOEL 1257 03:05:48 0,00
143 43 DEFRANCQ LAURENT 1015 03:07:02 0,00
146 44 BLADOU PATRICK 1139 03:09:02 0,00
148 45 LAVAYSSIERE JACQUES 1209 03:09:38 0,00
150 46 LAGARDE LAURENT 1061 03:09:45 0,00
157 47 MENEGHETTI PASCAL 1039 03:11:17 0,00
160 48 CRAVERO CHRISTIAN 1055 03:11:23 0,00
165 49 TOCABEN VINCENT 1258 03:11:29 0,00
176 50 BONNET LAURENT 1034 03:13:03 0,00
178 51 LIDON WILLIAM 1150 03:13:22 0,00
182 52 SAUPIN FABRICE 1091 03:14:51 0,00
185 53 EDME PHILIPPE 1276 03:15:27 0,00
187 54 BORIES BRUNO 1196 03:15:45 0,00
188 55 MORVAN SEBASTIEN 1175 03:17:18 0,00
191 56 MARK BATEMAN 1197 03:17:34 0,00
201 57 FORESTIER PHILIPPE 1148 03:20:06 0,00
204 58 AIMO-BOOT PASCAL 1299 03:20:09 0,00
209 59 PRATOUSSY LAURENT 1087 03:20:49 0,00
237 60 AYROLES HERVE 1166 03:28:28 0,00
250 61 REMONDET NICOLAS 1110 03:31:57 0,00
253 62 JEAN JOEL 1263 03:32:25 0,00
254 63 BOUDOU JEAN MICHEL 1291 03:32:25 0,00
255 64 BACCARO ERIC 1115 03:33:18 0,00
258 65 BREIL JEAN-PIERE 1198 03:33:55 0,00
259 66 LADOUX PIERRE 1097 03:34:08 0,00
264 67 MAGIMEL CHRISTIAN 1297 03:36:35 0,00
269 68 MONTUSSAC FRANTZ 1169 03:39:24 0,00
280 69 RAUG PHILIPPE 1323 03:48:50 0,00
295 70 CASTANIE PATRICK 1171 03:58:41 0,00
304 71 JUGIE PASCAL 1279 04:05:41 0,00
310 72 GRARE CHRISTOPHE 1151 04:09:24 0,00
323 73 TARRAGO PASCAL 1223 04:28:34 0,00
324 74 JOULIE YVES 1074 04:34:28 0,00

HOMMES 50-59
8 1 BONNEMAISON ERIC 1125 02:37:11 0,00

23 2 FARGUES THIERRY 1218 02:41:07 0,00
25 3 AMARE JEAN PAUL 1284 02:41:18 0,00
30 4 JEANJEAN GILLES 1231 02:46:04 0,00
38 5 MARTINEZ FRANCISCO 1278 02:46:09 0,00
44 6 VIELCASTEL BRUNO 1119 02:46:16 0,00
51 7 CANTOURNET BERNARD 1062 02:46:26 0,00
55 8 TEYSSEDOU GILLES 1320 02:46:33 0,00
56 9 COUDERC DANIEL 1270 02:46:33 0,00
64 10 LANGLADE GILLES 1232 02:46:48 0,00
66 11 TARDIEU PATRICK 1143 02:47:14 0,00
69 12 CORBIERES JOEL 1174 02:49:24 0,00
70 13 MASSACRIER LAURENT 1293 02:49:34 0,00
82 14 PEUCHAGUT MICHEL 1250 02:54:31 0,00
83 15 CAVANIE PHILIPPE 1210 02:54:31 0,00
84 16 GONZALES CLAUDE 1226 02:54:39 0,00
86 17 DELMAS GUY 1154 02:54:54 0,00
89 18 MERCIER GUY 1268 02:55:54 0,00
91 19 MESPOULHE JEAN-PIERE 1108 02:55:56 0,00
92 20 CARTEAU DIDIER 1073 02:56:03 0,00



CLt Cat Nom Prénom Dossard Temps Vitesse
94 21 VEYROND GILBERT 110 02:56:15 0,00
96 22 BRUNET DANIEL 1032 02:56:20 0,00
97 23 BURET PATRICK 1083 02:56:47 0,00

100 24 CHAUMETTE ERIC 1287 02:59:03 0,00
101 25 BERTHY CLAUDE 1090 02:59:22 0,00
103 26 BOUSQUET PIERRE 1195 02:59:39 0,00
106 27 POUJADE SERGE 1133 02:59:41 0,00
107 28 LAURANS DIDIER 1317 02:59:41 0,00
112 29 LAVIGNE DOMINIQUE 1204 02:59:54 0,00
114 30 ROUZADE MARC 1295 03:01:34 0,00
117 31 BREIL DANIEL 1199 03:02:02 0,00
120 32 GAZAGNES THIERRY 1072 03:02:10 0,00
127 33 PARMENTIER DIDIER 1006 03:04:13 0,00
128 34 TAIBI LADY 1245 03:04:14 0,00
129 35 LEHOURS PATRICK 1164 03:04:15 0,00
131 36 ORFILA GABRIEL 1244 03:04:18 0,00
139 37 TRUEL JEAN-FRANCOIS 1121 03:04:47 0,00
142 38 LASSALLE MICHEL 1264 03:06:16 0,00
144 39 EPPINGER CHRISTOPHE 1253 03:08:59 0,00
147 40 BORIES JEAN-CHRISTOPHE 1181 03:09:22 0,00
149 41 DELANNOY BERNARD 1102 03:09:44 0,00
151 42 CORDUANT ALAIN 1310 03:09:49 0,00
166 43 LESCURE RAYMOND 1096 03:11:35 0,00
167 44 COLON JEAN MARC 1301 03:11:35 0,00
169 45 PEZET FRANCIS 1269 03:11:51 0,00
173 46 CALMETTES JEAN LUC 1225 03:12:13 0,00
174 47 MEYER GUY 1219 03:12:18 0,00
179 48 COUNORD FRANCIS 1130 03:14:35 0,00
184 49 FAURE CLAUDE 1024 03:15:25 0,00
189 50 GROUT REMY 1168 03:17:33 0,00
199 51 BOUGES DIDIER 1129 03:20:02 0,00
206 52 ALBINET ANDRE 1247 03:20:11 0,00
207 53 OLIE ERIC 1189 03:20:26 0,00
210 54 PORTES MICHEL 1070 03:21:21 0,00
213 55 PLAIRE DOMINIQUE 1212 03:21:30 0,00
222 56 LABROUSSE ERIC 1327 03:21:55 0,00
230 57 ALAZARD CHRISTIAN 1335 03:25:40 0,00
232 58 DASSIEU MICHEL 1066 03:25:47 0,00
234 59 CONTRAY PHILIPPE 1246 03:27:16 0,00
241 60 LACAZE THIERRY 1186 03:29:42 0,00
245 61 POUGET CHRISTIAN 1178 03:31:10 0,00
249 62 BOUVET FABRICE 1128 03:31:43 0,00
251 63 VALLAT ALBERT 1079 03:32:02 0,00
252 64 ARBUS JEAN-ROLAND 1085 03:32:21 0,00
270 65 LEDRAPPIER JEAN-MARC 1028 03:40:04 0,00
277 66 DONNADIEU PIERRE 1243 03:47:55 0,00
286 67 BORGUE NORBERT 1187 03:51:43 0,00
287 68 LAVAL JEAN LOUIS 1280 03:52:14 0,00
289 69 DESCARGUES THIERRY 1009 03:53:49 0,00
291 70 TELLA CHRISTIAN 1004 03:55:15 0,00
294 71 PORTRAIT JEAN-MARC 1213 03:57:52 0,00
298 72 GUILLEN WILLIAM 1113 04:00:30 0,00
305 73 SALESSES JEAN-CLAUDE 1016 04:07:09 0,00
308 74 CHARTIER DOMINIQUE 1021 04:09:12 0,00
311 75 CAPGRAS PATRICE 1282 04:10:43 0,00
314 76 SAULAIS FRANCIS 1173 04:11:19 0,00
321 77 DE LA OSA JOSE 1065 04:24:16 0,00
325 78 COLUCCI PASCAL 1109 04:41:14 0,00
326 79 DEVEZE ALAIN 1064 05:16:10 0,00



CLt Cat Nom Prénom Dossard Temps Vitesse
HOMMES 60-64

32 1 FONTANEL JEAN-PAUL 1138 02:46:07 0,00
47 2 CUBEDO PIERRE 1228 02:46:24 0,00
58 3 ALAZARD MICHEL 1286 02:46:34 0,00
77 4 CASTEROT JEAN CLAUDE 1134 02:54:10 0,00
81 5 BROUSSET FRANCIS 1193 02:54:24 0,00

104 6 SABUT JEAN-PAUL 1037 02:59:40 0,00
105 7 SERRE PHILIPPE 1029 02:59:40 0,00
153 8 DEPAUW PHILIPPE 1131 03:11:03 0,00
155 9 VERGNE MICHEL 1112 03:11:05 0,00
159 10 BOUTIGNY DIDIER 37 03:11:20 0,00
168 11 SOL CHRISTIAN 1220 03:11:35 0,00
172 12 PERRIRAZ GERARD 1007 03:12:09 0,00
190 13 SANNIER JEAN-LOUIS 1203 03:17:34 0,00
192 14 ROMIGUIERE ANDRE 1069 03:17:55 0,00
195 15 BILHERAN SERGE 1132 03:19:44 0,00
198 16 CERISIER PATRICK 1022 03:19:58 0,00
200 17 SEGONDS BERNARD 1153 03:20:05 0,00
202 18 MOURLON JEAN-CLAUDE 1014 03:20:07 0,00
205 19 LAVAUD MICHEL 1026 03:20:10 0,00
211 20 MICHAUD JEAN-PAUL 1104 03:21:24 0,00
214 21 CAMBOUT JACQUES 1188 03:21:41 0,00
218 22 NOZIERES ALAIN 1267 03:21:53 0,00
224 23 CASTANIER MICHEL 1117 03:22:14 0,00
226 24 CAMPOY JOSE 1251 03:23:54 0,00
229 25 CASSAN JACQUES 1261 03:25:31 0,00
231 26 LEGRAND GERARD 1312 03:25:44 0,00
235 27 BONNAFOUS CLEMENT 1338 03:27:36 0,00
238 28 EGEA GARCIA ANTOINE 1238 03:28:45 0,00
240 29 DONNADIEU LUC 1289 03:29:27 0,00
242 30 RUDZKY FRANCIS 1307 03:29:44 0,00
243 31 CRAVERO DANIEL 1043 03:29:45 0,00
247 32 RUBIO DANIEL 1214 03:31:24 0,00
263 33 DE CARVALHO ALAIN 1300 03:36:35 0,00
265 34 LAVIGNE PATRICE 1182 03:37:09 0,00
268 35 FUMEL CLAUDE 1093 03:39:20 0,00
275 36 LATAPIE CHRISTIAN 1059 03:45:48 0,00
279 37 BONGIOVANNI GERARD 1008 03:48:31 0,00
283 38 BERAGNES DIDIER 24 03:50:38 0,00
285 39 LACOMBE JEAN-CLAUDE 1027 03:51:21 0,00
290 40 BONNEFOY DANIEL 1040 03:54:35 0,00
293 41 MAURY CHRISTIAN 1105 03:55:28 0,00
299 42 NICKEL CHRISTIAN 1260 04:00:31 0,00
307 43 BERNARD JACQUES 1013 04:07:51 0,00
309 44 MORERE JEAN-CLAUDE 1078 04:09:21 0,00

HOMMES 65-69
31 1 SAINZ ANDRE 1162 02:46:07 0,00
90 2 CABANTOUS DANIEL 1242 02:55:55 0,00

130 3 ALBENQUE CHRISTIAN 1035 03:04:17 0,00
154 4 COULAS ANTOINE 1049 03:11:04 0,00
161 5 SEVE RENE 1011 03:11:23 0,00
164 6 RIVERA ANGEL 1265 03:11:27 0,00
177 7 GIBERT YVES 1080 03:13:07 0,00
197 8 MONDORY MICHEL 1060 03:19:58 0,00
208 9 TREMBLAY MICHEL 1191 03:20:47 0,00
216 10 SOULIE JEAN-CLAUDE 1152 03:21:51 0,00
227 11 DUPINET DANIEL 1048 03:24:49 0,00
261 12 BOGE ALBERT 1127 03:34:10 0,00
273 13 ARNAUD ANDRE 1023 03:42:38 0,00



CLt Cat Nom Prénom Dossard Temps Vitesse
292 14 FAU MICHEL 1017 03:55:23 0,00
297 15 NOUVION JEAN-PIERE 1086 04:00:28 0,00
313 16 PELAT MARCEL 1149 04:10:58 0,00
319 17 VIGUERARD ROBERT 1211 04:20:14 0,00

HOMMES 70 et +
45 1 ALAZARD JEROME 1288 02:46:16 0,00

186 2 BERNARDINI ANDRE 1010 03:15:45 0,00
215 3 SALACROUP ANDRE 1111 03:21:49 0,00
219 4 GIMALAC CHRISTOPHE 1321 03:21:53 0,00
225 5 VALIERGUES HENRI 1045 03:23:27 0,00
272 6 CHABOSSEAU LEON 1184 03:42:16 0,00
281 7 DRAPKIN TONY 1170 03:49:57 0,00
296 8 DIAZ GINES 1227 03:58:48 0,00
300 9 SERIES JEAN-CLAUDE 1002 04:02:40 0,00
303 10 VALET CHRISTIAN 1274 04:04:55 0,00
312 11 PONTON DANIEL 1158 04:10:49 0,00
315 12 HAMARD ERNEST 1012 04:12:29 0,00
320 13 BOUARD PHILIPPE 1326 04:24:16 0,00
322 14 FABRE PHILIPPE 1020 04:28:34 0,00

HOMMES -18
43 1 DECAUX ARTHUR 1101 02:46:16 0,00
68 2 SEIJO NICOLAS 1099 02:47:47 0,00

193 3 LOPEZ CAMILLE 1163 03:19:26 0,00
236 4 RIGAUD FLORIAN 1103 03:28:16 0,00

FEMININES 18-29
260 27 MANCEL ADELINE 1160 03:34:09 0,00
301 1 JUTON MEGGIE 1165 04:02:41 0,00

FEMININES 30-39
65 1 CHAPUT CHRISTELLE 1290 02:46:53 0,00

175 2 SOUQUIERES SOPHIE 1234 03:12:25 0,00

FEMININES 40-49
132 1 GAUT FLORENCE 1256 03:04:19 0,00
145 2 CHAVANT VALERIE 1224 03:09:01 0,00
180 3 COMBIER CATHERINE 1092 03:14:47 0,00

FEMININES 50-59
246 1 PLIQUE FRANCOISE 1177 03:31:23 0,00

FEMININES 60 et +
262 1 RASO REINE 1120 03:36:25 0,00
267 2 FUMEL MARYSE 1094 03:39:19 0,00
306 3 CARASSUS MARTINE 1183 04:07:18 0,00

HANDISPORT
85 1 ROURA EDOUARD 1095 02:54:48 0,00

317 2 PALIS FRANCOIS 1047 04:14:41 0,00
318 3 TOURNAIRE RAYMOND 1207 04:17:20 0,00

TANDEM HANDISPORT
316 1 GERAUD ET SOLASSOLBERNARD et NICOLE 1046 04:14:01 0,00

TANDEM 
133 1 VALIERGUES ERIC et MARIE-LAURE 1146 03:04:20 0,00
271 2 BERRUS ERIC et CORALIE 1084 03:40:34 0,00
288 3 STRAZZABOSCHI ERIC et CATHERINE 1053 03:52:51 0,00


